
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1614
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2013
PUBLIC TRANSPORT IN RURAL AREAS
Rane Dr. Nilesh Narayan

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to roll out buses in rural areas during the 12th Five Year Plan to improve the availability of public transport across the States;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the number of buses to be rolled out and the funds likely to be allocated for the purpose, State-wise; and

(c) the time by which these buses are likely to be made available to the States?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (c) Do not arise in view of reply to (a) above.
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